



2026:BHC-AUG:20171

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.39 OF 2022

RAVIKUMAR LAXMANRAO LAMTURE
VERSUS
SONAL W/O. RAVIKUMAR LAMTURE AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Shri Pokale h/f. Shri Avinash D. Hande

...
CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.
Date: February 18, 2022

...
PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. The Family Court has awarded maintenance @ Rs.7,500/- per month to each of the respondent Nos.1 and 2. Arrears comes to around Rs.4,50,000/-.
3. The Judgment and order dated 7th July, 2021 passed by the learned Family Court, Nanded in Petition No.E-136 of 2019 is stayed subject to applicant depositing Rs.2,00,000/- within a period of two weeks and on condition that he shall pay Rs.3,750/- per month each to the respondent Nos.1 and 2 till the disposal of the revision.
4. Violation of any of these conditions shall entail vacation of stay.
5. Stand over to 4th March, 2022 for depositing the amount.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)