



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

948 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.39 OF 2022

**RAVIKUMAR LAXMANRAO LAMTURE
VERSUS
SONAL W/O. RAVIKUMAR LAMTURE AND ANOTHER**

Shri. A. D. Hande, Advocate for the applicant

**CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.
DATED : 4th March, 2022**

PER COURT :-

1. Since order dated 18th February, 2022 is not complied, stay stands vacated.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12th April, 2022.

[M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

ssp