



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2022

RAVIKUMAR LAXMANRAO LAMTURE

VERSUS

SONAL W/O. RAVIKUMAR LAMTURE AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. A. D. Hande, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. S. V. Bhopi, Advocate h/f Mr. A. B. Shinde, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATE : 10.06.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Bhopi, the learned counsel appearing for the non
applicants seeks short accommodation. The learned counsel for
the applicant has no objection.

2. Stand over to 24.06.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]