



2026:BHC-AUG:20171

(1)

928 cra 39.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2022

**RAVIKUMAR LAXMANRAO LAMTURE
VERSUS
SONAL W/O. RAVIKUMAR LAMTURE AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Hande Avinash D.
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Shinde Ashish Balaji

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 12.12.2025**

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for both the sides jointly submit that the matrimonial dispute involved in the present revision can be resolved if the parties are referred to the Mediator. Accordingly, Mr. S.K. Kadam, the trained Mediator is appointed to mediate in the matrimonial dispute.

2. In view of above, the parties to the present revision are directed to appear before the trained Mediator Advocate Mr. S.K. Kadam. Both the parties shall appear before the trained Mediator on 18.12.2025. Thereafter, the Mediator shall submit the mediation report at the earliest within a period of four weeks there from. Stand over to 30.01.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]