



(1)

927crirevapln39.22.



2026:BHC-AUG:20171

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2022

RAVIKUMAR LAXMANRAO LAMTURE

....Applicant

VERSUS

SONAL W/O. RAVIKUMAR LAMTURE AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent

Mr. Avinash D. Hande, Advocate for the applicant

Mr. A. B. Shinde, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 29-04-2026.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]

VishalK/927crirevapln39.22.odt